Shear strength of a silt at various oil/water contents
Authors: Jiaren Yu, Chao Zhou, and Qingyi Mu*
*Corresponding author
Abstract
It is important to understand the shear behaviour of oil-contaminated soils in many geotechnical
problems, such as the analysis of pipelines and storage tanks affected by oil leakage. In this study, the
shear behaviour of a silt permeated with silicone oil/water (denoted by OS and WS, respectively) was
investigated through direct shear tests. The residual shear strength was measured at various degrees of

e
Sr
 (%)
w
(%)
e
Sr
 (%)
I
OS 8.4 0.480 50 0 - - - 16.9  0.480 100
WS 8.4 0.480 45 0 - - - 18.5 0.480 100
II
OS-S1-N50
16.9 0.480 100
50 16.9 0.480 100 17.6  0.499  100
OS-S1-N100 100 16.9 0.479 100 17.2  0.488  100
OS-S1-N200 200 16.8 0.478 100 17.0  0.483  100
OS-S1-N400 400 16.8 0.477 100 16.9  0.479  100
OS-S2-N50
13.7 0.480 81
50 13.7 0.480 81  13.7 0.495  79
OS-S2-N100 100 13.7 0.479 81  13.7 0.488  80
OS-S2-N200 200 13.7 0.478 81  13.7 0.480  81
OS-S2-N400 400 13.7 0.477 81  13.7 0.480  81
OS-S3-N50
12.2 0.480 72
50 12.2 0.480 72  12.2 0.493  70
OS-S3-N100 100 12.2 0.479 72  12.2 0.487  71
OS-S3-N200 200 12.2 0.478 72  12.2 0.482  72
OS-S3-N400 400 12.2 0.477 73  12.2 0.479  72
OS-S4-N50
11.0 0.480 65
50 11.0 0.480 65  11.0 0.497  63
OS-S4-N100 100 11.0 0.479 65 11.0 0.487  64
OS-S4-N200 200 11.0 0.478 65  11.0 0.482  65
OS-S4-N400 400 11.0 0.477 65  11.0 0.478  65
III
WS-S1-N50
18.5 0.480 100
50 18.5 0.480 100 18.6  0.484  100
WS-S1-N100 100 18.4 0.479 100 18.4  0.477  100
WS-S1-N200 200 18.4 0.477 100 17.7  0.459  100
WS-S1-N400 400 18.3 0.475 100 17.4  0.453  100
WS-S2-N50
15.0 0.480 81
50 15.0 0.479 81  15.0 0.486  80
WS-S2-N100 100 15.0 0.479 81  15.0 0.482  81
WS-S2-N200 200 15.0 0.477 81  15.0 0.479  81
WS-S2-N400 400 15.0 0.475 82  15.0 0.464  84
WS-S3-N50
13.4 0.480 72
50 13.4 0.479 72  13.4 0.490  71
WS-S3-N100 100 13.4 0.479 72  13.4 0.484  72
WS-S3-N200 200 13.4 0.477 73  13.4 0.480  72
WS-S3-N400 400 13.4 0.474 73  13.4 0.466  74
WS-S4-N50
12.0 0.480 65
50 12.0 0.480 65  12.0 0.498  62
WS-S4-N100 100 12.0 0.479 65  12.0 0.488  64
WS-S4-N200 200 12.0 0.478 65  12.0 0.484  64
WS-S4-N400 400 12.0 0.475 65  12.0 0.478  65
Note: w, gravimetric water/oil content; e, void ratio; Sr, degree of water/oil saturation
Table 2 Properties of tested soil
Parameter Value
Specific gravity 2.59